503428813 08/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3475446

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
YITAO LIAO					05/21/2011	
THEODORE D. MOUSTAKAS					06/01/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	TRUST	TRUSTEES OF BOSTON UNIVERSITY				
Street Address:	ONE S	ONE SILBER WAY				
City:	BOSTO	BOSTON				
State/Country:	MASS	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	02215					
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Ty Application Numbe	/pe	Nur 13646038	nber			
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Ty	/pe er:		nber			
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Ty Application Numbe	/pe er:		nber			
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	/pe er: CE DATA <i>ill be sent to</i>	13646038 (650)396-5550 t he e-mail addres	ss first; if that is u			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	/pe er: CE DATA <i>ill be sent to</i>	13646038 (650)396-5550 t he e-mail addres	ss first; if that is u			
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number	/pe er: CE DATA <i>ill be sent to</i>	13646038 (650)396-5550 the e-mail addres ; if that is unsucc	ss first; if that is un essful, it will be se			
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone:	r: CE DATA Will be sent to r, if provided	13646038 (650)396-5550 the e-mail addres ; if that is unsucce 650-965-8005	ss first; if that is un essful, it will be se roup.com			
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	r: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provideo	13646038 (650)396-5550 <i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>; if that is unsucce</i> 650-965-8005 sandy@patentlawg PATENT LAW GRC 465 FAIRCHILD DF	es first; if that is un essful, it will be se roup.com DUP LLP			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	r: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provideo	(650)396-5550 <i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>; if that is unsucce</i> 650-965-8005 sandy@patentlawg PATENT LAW GRO 465 FAIRCHILD DF SUITE 125	es first; if that is un essful, it will be se roup.com DUP LLP R.	ent via US		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	r: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provideo	(650)396-5550 <i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>; if that is unsucce</i> 650-965-8005 sandy@patentlawg PATENT LAW GRO 465 FAIRCHILD DF SUITE 125	es first; if that is un essful, it will be se roup.com DUP LLP	ent via US		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	/pe er: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provideo	(650)396-5550 <i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>; if that is unsucce</i> 650-965-8005 sandy@patentlawg PATENT LAW GRO 465 FAIRCHILD DF SUITE 125	<i>ss first; if that is ui</i> <i>essful, it will be se</i> roup.com DUP LLP R. CALIFORNIA 9404	ent via US		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	(650)396-5550 <i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>; if that is unsucce</i> 650-965-8005 sandy@patentlawg PATENT LAW GRC 465 FAIRCHILD DF SUITE 125 MOUNTAIN VIEW,	es first; if that is un essful, it will be se roup.com DUP LLP R. CALIFORNIA 9404	ent via US		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	(650)396-5550 <i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>if that is unsucce</i> 650-965-8005 sandy@patentlawg PATENT LAW GRO 465 FAIRCHILD DF SUITE 125 MOUNTAIN VIEW, RVO-BU-178	es first; if that is un essful, it will be se roup.com DUP LLP R. CALIFORNIA 9404 BXX LEITERMAN	ent via US		

source=RVO-BU-178XX_Parent_PCT_Assignment#page2.tif

 $source=RVO\text{-}BU\text{-}178XX_Parent_PCT_Assignment\#page3.tif$

source=RVO-BU-178XX_Parent_PCT_Assignment#page4.tif

BU 2010-23



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 15, 2012

PTAS

WEINGARTEN SCHURGIN GAGNEBIN & LEBOVICI TEN POST OFFICE SQUARE BOSTON, MA 02109

501850609

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/13/2012

REEL/FRAME: 027850/0370 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: BU-178XQ999

ASSIGNOR: LIAO, YITAO

ASSIGNOR: MOUSTAKAS, THEODORE D. DOC DATE: 05/21/2011

DOC DATE: 06/01/2011

ASSIGNEE: TRUSTEES OF BOSTON UNIVERSITY ONE SILBER WAY BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02215

APPLICATION NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER: PCT NUMBER: US2011034724 TITLE: FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Yitao Liao, residing at 275 Cypress Street, Apt. 205 Brookline, Massachusetts 02445 U.S.A.

and

Theodore D. Moustakas, residing at 26 Rocky Brook Road Dover, Massachusetts 02030 U.S.A.

hereby sell and assign to TRUSTEES OF BOSTON UNIVERSITY, a Massachusetts corporation, having a principal place of business at One Silber Way, Boston, Massachusetts 02215, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States ("US"), its territories and all foreign countries in and to our invention in

HIGH EFFICIENCY ULTRAVIOLET LIGHT EMITTING DIODE WITH BAND STRUCTURE POTENTIAL FLUCTUATIONS

and PCT International Application No. <u>PCT/US/2011/34724</u> filed on May 2, 2011 ("the PCT application") designating the United States and all other PCT member countries, all US and non-US applications that claim priority of the PCT application and such patents as may issue on any such applications, and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations and continuations and continuations-inpart thereof, however designated.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to make such assignment, and agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators that we will, at the expense of said TRUSTEES OF BOSTON UNIVERSITY, execute all applications for domestic and foreign patents including divisional, continuing, reissue and reexamination applications thereof, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said TRUSTEES OF BOSTON UNIVERSITY, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to TRUSTEES OF BOSTON UNIVERSITY, its successors and assigns. BU-178Xq999

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Vitao Liao Plita Lies

Date: 05.21.2011

State of California.) County of Santa clora.) ss

On this 2!5' day of may, 2011, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared y_{i4a0} proved to me through satisfactory evidence p_{i4a0} , to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

-2-

 $\nabla \cdot O \cdot$ ala j Notary Public



My Commission Expires:

01-03-15

(Seal)

BU-178Xq999

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Date: June 1 54 2011

Theodore D. Moustakas

State of (MASSACHUSETTS County of SUFFICK) ss On this 1ST day of MASSACHUSE , 2011, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were <u>IHFORDRED.MOUSTAKAS</u>, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

RIVIZ

(Seal)



404063.1

PATENT REEL: 036284 FRAME: 0512

RECORDED: 08/09/2015